
D.  S.   G.   A.

1 DI GENOVA  ANTONIO S.M. TAGLIACOZZO D.S.G.A.

Prof. ASSISTENTI AMMINISTRATIVI

2 POLLA  ANNA  MARIA S.M. TAGLIACOZZO AA
3 TRINCHIERI MARIA TERESA CONV. NAZIONALE AA
4 MANCINI ANTONELLA I.C.BALSORANO AA

Prof. ASSISTENTE TECNICO

5 D'ADDARIO PIERO PAOLO IPA   AVEZZANO AT
6 PRESUTTI PIETRO IPSIASAR ROCCARASO AT
7 FERRARI NICOLA IPA   AVEZZANO AT

Prof.Coll.Scol.Tec. - Guardarobiere

8 CAMPANA ROSANNA CONV. NAZ. (AQ) G

Prof. CUOCO

9 DI SABATO MIRCO IPSIASAR ROCCARASO CU

Prof.Coll.Scol.Tec.- Add.Az.Agr.

10 DI BENEDETTO ADRIANO IPA  AVEZZANO C.S.AZ.A.

Prof. Coll.Scolastico
11 CUCCHIELLA FIORELLA DD MARCONI (AQ) CS ART.21
12 PARLATI MARIA LUISA SM."FERMI" AVEZZANO CS ART.21
13 LUCIANI GIUSEPPE DD. CIVITELLA ROVETO CS ART.21
14 CAMBISE ANGELO DD."GANDIN" AVEZZANO CS ART.33
15 SIMONETTI ROSADA ITIS  AVEZZANO cs
16 CAMILLI LUCILLA CTP  (AQ) cs
17 BATTISTA ANTONELLA ITIS  AVEZZANO cs
18 OLIMPIO ENZO S.M. "SERAFINI (SUL) cs
19 SCIULLO SONIA DD.. MAZZINI   (SUL) cs
20 SEBASTIANI  FRANCESCA DD MARCONI (AQ) cs
21 TRINCHINI ANTONIO I.C. PESCASSEROLI cs
22 ROSELLI GIULIA DD."MAZZINI" AVEZZANO cs

NOMINE RUOLO PERSONALE ATA (TEMPO INDETERMINATO)
A.S.2006/07

NOMINE   ATA  PERSONALE NON DI RUOLO  A.  S.  2006/07



PROF. RESPONSABILE AMMINISTRATIVO

1 SANNITI LORELLA I.C. CERCHIO
2 LOMBARDI LEONDINA I.C. VALLE DEL SAGITTARIO
3 PESCE GIOVANNA I.C. RAIANO
4 FRACASSI PATRIZIA I.C. PESCASSEROLI
5 DI CESARE ANNA PASQUA I.C. MAGLIA DEI MARSI
6 MANCINI FABIO I.C. PESCOCOSTANZO

PROF. ASSISTENTE AMMINISTR.VO
1 CAMBISE ASSUNTA I.C. BALSORANO
2 MACEROLA MARIA ANTONIETTA ITIS AVEZZANO
3 MONACO MARZIA ITIS AVEZZANO
4 FAZI MICHELINA IST.OMN.COMP.TAGLIACOZZO
5 SPINOSA PAOLA IPSIASAR ROCCARASO
6 MUNZI ANGELA I.OMN.COMP TAGLIACOZZO
7 D'ELIA LORELLA I.C. PESCASSEROLI
8 MARINELLI MANUELA DD. "S.DELL'AQUILLA!
9 DI BACCO LAURA I.C. PESCOCOSTANZO

10 ROSA ANTONELLA I.C. ROCCA DI MEZZO
11 LATTANZI RITA S.M. "Mazzini"  (AQ)
12 PISEGNA ORLANDO CINZIA IPSIASAR   (AQ)
13 TUDICO LORELLA MARIA IPA    (AQ)
14 MATARESE GRAZIA S.M. "PATINI"  (AQ)
15 SANNITO GIULIANA S.M. CIVITELLA
16 DI VINCENZO AGNGELADEA S.M."ALIGHIERI"   (AQ)
17 CICCHINELLI MARIA PIA LICEI SCIENT."BAFILE  (AQ)
18 DI TOMMASO FILOMENA I.C.NAVELLI
19 CONTESTABILE CHIARA ITIS L'AQUILA
20 LANCIONE FRANCESCA FRANCA I-C . NAVELLI
21 DI BENEDETTO CHIARINA I.S. "PATINI" CASTEL DI SANGRO
22 PAREDI LILIANA IPSIASAR ROCCARASO
23 PARISSE CENZA C.T.P. N.4 PESCASEROLI
24 RICCI LAURA ITCG CASTEL DI SANGRO
25 CERASANI LILIA SM. CIVITELLA ROVETO
26 DI CIOCCIO LISANA I.C. NAVELLI
27 SERAPIGLIA ALIDA I.C.BALSORANO
28 LUPONE VIVIANA VIRMA I.C. NAVELLI
29 CONCEZI SANTINA DD. "S.DELL'AQUILLA"
30 SETTE REGINA I.C. PIZZOLI
31 DI GRGORIO GIUSEPPINA DD. MARCONI  (AQ)
32 FRACASSI GIUSEPPINA DD. MARCONI  (AQ)
33 NUTTI PATRIZIA I.C. SCOPPITO
34 DEL MONACO STEFANIA IPSIASAR ROCCARASO
35 UBERTINI NICOLETTA ITIS  AVEZZANO
36 LETTERI MIRELLA I.C. PESCOCOSTANZO
37 SANTILLI NADIA IPSIASAR  (AQ)
38 BOLEO GABRIELLA ITIS  L'AQUILA
39 MARCELLI DANIELA I.C. BALSORANO
40 DI FILIPPO MARIA CRISTINA DD."G.GALILEI"  (AQ)
41 PRESUTTI MARILENA IPSIASAR  (AQ)
42 LAURENZI TIZIANA I.C.BARREA
43 MONTALDI MARIA GABRIELLA D.D. CIVITELLA ROVETO
44 SIMEOLI DANIELA I.C. S.BENEDETTO DEI MARSI
45 DE SANTIS NADIA I.C. BARREA
46 LIBERATORE SABRINA I.S. "De Nino" (SUL)



47 RUSCITI LUIGIA I.C. PESCASSEROLI
48 SALVATI CLAUDIA DD. COLLODI  ( Av)
49 TOCCI MARIA ANTONIETTA S.M. CASTEL DI SANGRO
50 IPPOLITI STEFANIA IC. BALSORANO
51 TIRABASSI DANIELA DD. "RADICE"  (SUL)
52 COCCIOLONE ANGELO RAFFAELE LI. CLASSICO (AQ)   18h
53 PARIS DOMENICA S.M. Civitella Roveto
54 PALLADINI EDVIGE ISA (AV)
55 MANCINI MARIA RITA I.C. S. DEMETRIO
56 SALUSTRI Maria Pia DD. "Gandin"  (AV)

PROF. CUOCO

CICCONE ROCCO Conv.Naz.  (AQ)
ROMANO VERONICA Conv.Naz.  (AQ)
DI MATTEO BENIAMINO IPSIASAR Rocacraso

PROF. ASSISTENTI TECNICI

1 BUCCILLI SIMBOLI GIOVANNI LIC. SCIENT.  AVEZZANO AR08
2 ANTONELLI CESIDIO ITC "GALIELI"  AVEZZANO AR02
3 DI BONAVENTURA ANTONINO IPSIASAR   (AQ) AR02
4 DI MARZIO NUNZIO MARINO IPA  (AQ) AR28
5 BUCCILLI SIMBOLI GISELDA IPA   AVEZZANO AR28
6 ROSSI ANGELO IPA  (AQ) AR01
7 CERASA GIOVANNI ITIS  AVEZZANO AR23
8 LEONE ANTONELLA I.S. "BELLISARIO" AVEZZANO AR22
9 CARTENI' EMILIO VITALIANO I.S. "OVIDIO" SULMIONA AR12

10 STICCO SIMONA LIC. SCIENT.  (AQ) AR02
11 PALOZZI LORETO DOMENICO IPSIASAR  (AQ) AR01
12 FASCIANI ADELMO ITIS  AVEZZANO AR02
13 MAZZULLI MAURA I.S. "COTUGNO"  (AQ) AR02
14 DI NICOLA GABRIELLA ITIS  PRATOLA PELIGNA AR02
16 MASCIOLI FRANCESCA IPA   AVEZZANO AR29
17 PIZZOFERRATO ROCCO I.S. "DE NINO" SULMONA AR02
18 PACE CANDIDA IPA  (AQ) AR28
19 ASSETTA VINCENZO IPA   AVEZZANO AR28
20 DI BACCO DINO FRANCO ITIS  (AQ) AR01
21 ROSSI SABRINA ITIS  PRATOLA PELIGNA AR23
22 DI GENOVA PAOLA LIC. SCIENT. CARSOLI AR02
23 BEHLE RITA I.S. "OVIDIO" SULMONA AR33
24 D'ELIA MARIA ANTONIETTA I.S. CASTEL DI SANGRO AR08
25 DEL PAPA MARIA EGLE IST. "PATINI" CASTEL DI SANGRO AR02
26 CROCCO GIUSEPPE IPSIASAR  (AQ) AR20
27 MINICHIELLO NICOLINO IPA  AVEZZANO AR01
28 MAINOLFI RITA I.OMN.COMP. TAGLIACOZZO AR02
29 AQUILANO VINCENZO IPSIASAR  (AQ) AR20

INFERMIERI

DE CRESCENTIS PAOLA CONV. NAZ.  (AQ)

COLL.SCOL. ADD.AZ.AGR.

PRESUTTI MARIA GRAZIA IPA  AVEZZANO



COLLABORATORI SCOLASTICI

1 SALVI CESIRA DD.GIOV.XXXIII  AVEZZANO
2 VILLANUCCI ELEUTERIO I.C. CERCHIO
3 CUCCHIELLA MAURIZIO S.M. "FERMI"  AVEZZANO
4 PETRICCA FILIPPO S.M. "FERMI"  AVEZZANO
5 TACCONE  VANDA DD."MAZZINI" AVEZZANO
6 BIANCHI ANTONELLA DD."MAZZINI" AVEZZANO
7 CASALE ANNA RITA DD TAGLIACOZZO
8 DI FELICE RENZA DD."MAZZINI" AVEZZANO
9 CARPENTE ANGELA IPSIASAR  (AQ)

10 GIARRANTE LUCIA I.C. CERCHIO
11 VENDITTI FINIZIA DD.G.XXXIII  AVEZZANO
12 ODDI MARIA CARMINA DD."MAZZINI" AVEZZANO
13 CARDARELLI ANTONIO PACIFICO DD."MAZZINI" AVEZZANO
14 GRAZIANI SILVANA DD. "GANDIN"  AVEZZANO
15 FIDANZA GAUDENZA DD. "GANDIN"  AVEZZANO
16 GENTILE   M. ANTONIETTA DD. "MAZZINI" SULMONA
17 CERASANI ERCOLE S.M. CAPISTRELLO
18 MACERA LUISA  DD. TAGLIACOZZO
19 DI SALVATORE MORENA I.C.MAGLIANO DEI MARSI
20 CATARINACCI ENRICA I.C.MAGLIANO DEI MARSI
21 RAGLIONE MARIA MARILENA DD. TAGLIACOZZO
22 OLIVIERI ANTONELLA DD. S.DELL'AQUILA" (AQ)
23 ZAZZARA SERGIO I.C. CERCHIO
24 MASTROSTEFANO ASCENZINA DD. "GANDIN"  AVEZZANO
25 SALUCCI FIORE ITIS  AVEZZANO
26 CATARINACCI ANTONIO DD. "GANDIN"  AVEZZANO
27 GASBARRINI SANDRO DD. "GANDIN"  AVEZZANO
28 DE ASCENTIS ELENA CTP AVEZZANO
29 CERASANI MARIA GIUSTINA CTP AVEZZANO
30 DEL FIACCO TIZIANA DD.Civitella Roveto
31 DI VITTO GIUSEPPE IPSIASAR  ROCCARASO
32 TERRA FILOMENA I.C. PESCASSEROLI
33 GALATI TULLIA S.M. "CARDUCCI"  (AQ)
34 CUTARELLA SANDRA I.C.PRATOLA PELIGNA
35 CIPRIANI  MICHELA I.C. MAGLIANO DEI MARSI
36 SALVI ANTONIO DD. CAPISTRELLO
37 DI STEFANO FRANCO DD. CAPISTRELLO
38 AQUILIO LORETO DD. CAPISTRELLO
39 DI CARLO ITALO DD."RODARI"  (AQ)
40 D'ALOISIO DIANA IPSIASAR  ROCCARASO
41 ROSELLI LIDIA I.C. PESCASSEROLI
42 CONE IDA IPSIASAR  ROCCARASO
43 SCARSELLA RACHELE I.C. SCOPPITO
44 D'ADDAZIO RITA I.C. PRATOLA PELIGNA
45 BONTEMPO WILMA IPSIASAR  (AQ)
46 PICCONE ARCANGELA I.OMN.COMP.TAGLIACOZZO
47 LOMBARDI EDVIGE I.OMN.COMP.TAGLIACOZZO
48 DI GIULIO ASSUNTA DD. ".RADICE"  SULMONA
49 NITOGLIA LUISA DD. CARSOLI
50 DONATELLI MARIA IPSIASAR  ROCCARASO
51 DI CRISTOFARO MARIA GRAZIA DD. "MAZZINI SULMONA



52 MARGANI ITALIA I.OMN.COMP.TAGLIACOZZO
53 IULIANELLA BERRADIINA I.C. PESCASSEROLI
54 PARTEMI DELIA I.C. PESCASSEROLI
55 SCIMIA ALVARO DD. "GALILEI"  (AQ)
56 IACONE DOMENICA I.C. PESCASSEROLI
57 DI CRISTOFARO GIUSEPPINA DD."Mazzini"  SULMONA
58 NISCOLA TERESA I.C. BALSORANO
59 D'ALFONSO PATRIZIO I.OMN.COMP.TAGLIACOZZO
60 CORDISCHI MIRIAM DD. CAPISTERLLO
61 DE SANTIS LAURA DD. "RODARI"  (AQ)
62 PIO MASSIMO IPSIASAR  (AQ)
63 CIPRIANI GELSOMINA DD. "MARCONI"  (AQ)
64 LETIZIA DOMENICA STEFANIA DD. TAGLIACOZZO
65 PETRARCA MARIA ANNA IPSIASAR ROCCARASO
66 IARUSSI PAOLA IPSIASAR  ROCCARASO
67 DI LISIO NICOLA CONV. NAZ.  (AQ)
68 FOSCA MARIA ANNA DD. CAPISTRELLO
69 TOTTONE ANTONIETTA DD. "MARCONI"  (AQ)
70 CICINO PATRIZIA I.C. SCOPPITO
71 DI MARCO MARIA GRAZIA S.M. "PATINI"  (AQ)
72 ALBA  ROSA DD. CAPISTRELLO
73 DEL FIACCO TIZIANA DD.CIVITELLA ROVETO
74 TURSINI AURELIA I.C.  NAVELLI
75 DI STEFANO LUISA ALBA IPSIASAR ROCCARASO
76 MANCINI GIUSEPPINA C.T.P.   (AQ)
77 EQUIZI ANNA IPSIASAR   (AQ)
78 MINIATI CATIA S.M. CAPISTERLLO
79 TROZZI ALESANDRA I.C. BARREA
80 TOSELLI MANCINELLI ANTONIO  CTP PESCASSEROLI
81 DI GAINFILIPPO RITA DD CAPISTRELLO
82 SCIPIONI ANTONIETTA DD. TAGLIACOZZO
83 CANTALINI MARIA CARMELA IPSIASAR   (AQ)
84 PIZZOFERRATO ELISA S.M."OVIDIO"  SULMONA
85 IARUSSI LINA IPSIASAR   ROCCARASO
86 SCIULLO GIACINTA IPSIASAR   ROCCARASO
87 CENTI ANTONELLA IST. CAMP. ROCCA DI MEZZO
88 IACOBONI DONATELLA S.M. CIVITELLA ROVETO
89 IULIANELLA FIORELLA PASQUINA I.C. PESCASSEROLI
90 DI LORETO ANNA RITA DD. "MAZZINI"  SULMONA
91 MANCINI CANDIDA DD. CIVITELLA ROVETO
92 D'ELIA FRANCESCO DD."RADICE"  SULMONA
93 RANALLI FRANCA DD. "S.DELL'AQUILA"  (AQ)
94 RETICO LORETO DD. CIVITELLA ROVETO
95 CIARALLI MARIA FRANCA DD. S.DELL 'AQUILA  (AQ)
96 LAURIENTE ANTONIO I.C. BARREA
97 GIOMMO ANNA RITA DD. CAPISTRELLO
98 SALVI GIOVANNI ENRICA DD. CAPISTRELLO
99 ZAINO MARIA CRISTINA DD." MARCONI"   (AQ)

100 IPPOLITI NADIA DD. CARSOLI
101 ASCHIAROLO PIETRO I.C. CASTELVECCHIO SUBEQUO
102 DE SANTIS ELENA DD. "RADICE"  SULMONA
103 BUCCILLI SIMBOLI FRANCESCO DD. CAPISTRELLO
104 SPERANZA PATRIZIA DD."GALILEI"  (AQ)
105 FREZZINI OTTAVIO DD TAGLIACOZZO
106 DI FABIO MARIA LIBERATA I.C. RAIANO
107 GAMBISE ADELE LIC.SCIENT. CARSOLI



108 TONELLI GIOVANNA LIC.SCIENT. CARSOLI
109 ACCILI GIANNA DD. "RODARI"  (AQ)
110 MIGLIORI ANNA MARIA I.MAG."VICO" SULMONA
111 DE CAPITE ERNESTINA IPSIASAR  ROCCARASO
112 FAONIO ANGELA DD"DE GASPERI"  (AQ)
113 D'OVIDIO PASQUALE I.C. ROCCA DI MEZZO
114 PETRACCA MARIA CHIARA S.M. CIVITELLA ROVETO
115 PESSINA LUIGINA I.S."DE NINO" SULMONA
116 DI PASSIO ASSUNTA  LUCIA I.C.BALSORANO
117 DE STPHANIS GINA DD."L.DI STEFANO" SULMONA
118 LIBERATORE MARIA RITA I.C. NAVELLI
119 MORO FILOMENA DD "G.GALILEI"  (AQ)
120 ODDI ANNA MARIA I.C. NAVELLI
121 CICCONE MARIA LUCIA IPSIASAR  (AQ)
122 PANICO MARIA ANTONIETTA IPSIASAR  (AQ)
123 FARINA IOLANDA I.C. VALLE DEL SAGITTARIO
124 DI PANFILO DIANA DD. "DE GASPERI"  (AQ)
125 LENZA UMBERTO I.C. SCOPPITO
126 EQUIZI ANTONELLA I.S."COTUGNO"  (AQ
127 CIPRIANI ANNA  MARIA I.C. ROCCA DI MEZZO
128 CORSI ROBERTO GIOVANNI I.C. BALSORANO
129 PRESUTTI DINA LUCIA DD."L.DI STEFANO"  SULMONA
130 AURELI ELISABETTA DD. CARSOLI
131 PACE STEFANIA DD."RODARI"  (AQ)
132 CANALE MARIO I.C. BARREA
133 SCASSA  DORA DD."DE GASPERI"  (AQ)
134 PORFIRIO  DOMENICA DD. "AMITERNUM"  (AQ)
135 MARCONE  SONIA DD."DE GASPERI"  (AQ)
136 PAIANO MARIA ANTONIA DD."AMITERNUM"  (AQ)
137 CARDELLINI DINA DD."RODARI"  (AQ)
138 D'ANTIMO MARIA LAURA DD. "MARCONI"  (AQ)
139 FARINA RENATO DD.CARSOLI
140 PACIFICI ANTONELLA DD."GALILEI"  (AQ)
141 LO CURTO DOMENICA I.C. BALSORANO
142 LUPONE BIAGIO I.C. BALSORANO
143 CRUCIANI SANTINO I.C. NAVELLI
144 RUGIERO ANNA MARIA DD."AMITERNUM"  (AQ)
145 FERRAZZA SILVANA DD. CIVITELLA ROVETO
146 D'AMICO GIUSEPPE IPSIASAR ROCCARASO
147 GASBARRO ADELIA I.C. PESCOCOSTANZO
148 GUADALAXARA FRANCESCHINA DD.2AMITERNUM"  (AQ)
149 CORONA MARINA I.S. "OVIDIO"  SULMONA
150 EQUIZI CLARA DD."RODARI"  (AQ)
151 ROSELLI MARILENA I.C.CASTELVECCHIO SUBEQUO
152 MEOGROSSI GIUSEPPINA CHERUBINA I.C. ROCCA DI MEZZO
153 DONATELLI CARLO I.C. BARREA
154 IARUSSI VITTORIO IPSIASAR ROCCARASO
155 CENTI PIZUTILLI RAIMONDO CONV. NAZ.  (AQ)
156 DI SETFANO SILVANA I.C. SCOPPITO
157 TUCCI ANNA RITA I.C. BALSORANO
158 TIRABASSI CLAUDIO I.C. ROCCA DI MEZZO
159 GENTILE FRANCO CONV. NAZ.  (AQ)
160 NARDOCCI ALDINA CONV. NAZ.  (AQ)
161 TANTALO MARIA S.M. CIVITELLA ROVETO
162 COLANGELO GIANNI CONV. NAZ.  (AQ)
163 RUGGERI GIUSEPPINA I.C. VALLE DEL SAGITTARIO



164 VENDITTI GABRIELLA DD. CIVITELLA ROVETO
165 D'ALBANO MARIA I.C. BALSORANO
166 ROSATI ANNA CESIDIA DD. CARSOLI
167 PACE ANNA DD."AMITENUN"  (AQ)
168 FAONIO ANGELA LIC.SCIENT. SULMONA
169 CROCE DOMENICO DD. CARSOLI
170 D'ADDARIO ANNA RITA DD."MARONI"  )AQ)
171 ROSA ROSINA CONV. NAZ.  (AQ)
172 CAMBISE BERARDINIO DD. CARSOLI
173 PIO ANGELA I.C. BARREA
174 PANEPUCCI GIULIANA DD."RODARI"  (AQ)
175 GIFFI GINA I.MAG."VICO" SULMONA
176 DI CIOCCIO LIVIO DD."L.DI STEFANO" SULMONA
177 ZAZZARA ELIO I.C. BALSORANO
178 CORSETTI LEANDRO I.C. BALSORANO
179 PALERMA ERNALDA I.MAG."VICO" SULMONA
180 TRINCHINI NAZARENO CONV. NAZ.  (AQ)
181 FOSCA CESARE DD. CARSOLI
182 LUCARELLI GIUSEPPE I.C. S. DEMETRIO
183 CURTI LORENZO DD. CARSOLI
184 D'AMATO BRUNO CTP   SULMONA
185 ZAVARELLA MARIA ELENA DD. "RADICE"  SULMONA
186 CATENACCI DONATELLA DD. "AMITERNUM"  (AQ)
187 SCIMIA CARMELINA I.C. S. DEMETRIO
188 LANNO NICOLA I.C. BARREA
189 CESTA FRANCO CTP  (AQ)
190 SILVESTRI MAURIZIO IPSIASAR ROCCARASO
191 ORLANDO ITALA I.C. BARREA
192 QUINTILIANI MARILENA DD."AMITERNUM"  (AQ)
193 DEL ROSCIO GINO CONV. NAZ.  (AQ)
194 BUCCI ASSUNTA IPSIASAR  ROCCACRASO
195 MIGLIORI FABRIZIO DD."RADICE"  SULMONA
196 SPINELLI FRANCO DD."AMITERNUM"  (AQ)
197 BATTAGLIA LUIGI DD."RADICE"  SULMONA
198 CATENA GIUSEPPE DD."RODARI"  (AQ)
199 DI DESIDERIO CHIARA I.C. BARREA
200 SILVESTRI  ANTONELLA I.C. PESCOCOSTANZO
201 STAFFETTI SARA DD."AMITERNUM"  (AQ)
202 DE DOMINICIS TIZIANA I.C. VALLE DEL SAGITTARIO
203 GALLESE DONATELLA S.M."SERAFINI" SULMONA
204 TARICONE ANNUNZIATA DD."GALILEI"  (AQ)
205 D'AURELIO CARLA I.C. CASTELVECCHIO SUBEQUO
206 CAPESTRANI DANIELA DD."GALILEI"  (AQ)
207 D'ORAZIO CONCETTINA I.C. NAVELLI
208 FABRIZIO PETRONILLA I.C. BARREA
209 CIPRIANI LETIZIA S.M. TAGLIACOZZO  30,6,07  
210 CLIMASTONE ROSALINDA DD."AMITERNUM"  (AQ)
211 TONELLI CESIDIO ENRICO I.S."OVIDIO"  SULMONA
212 CIARROCCA ORNELLA I.C. NAVELLI
213 CESTA CESIDIO S.M. "MAZARA" SULMONA
214 CICCARELLI BIONDINA I.C. BALSORANO
215 DI GIAMBERARDINO FRANCA DD."AMITERNUM"  (AQ)
216 BAGLIONI ROBERTA DD."RODARI"  (AQ)
217 SILVESTRI SIMONETTA IPSIASAR ROCCARASO
218 DELLA VALLE ESTERINA CTP SULMONA
219 COLANGELO TERESA DD."GALILEI"  (AQ)



220 PASQUALONE IOLANDA DD."GALILEI"  (AQ)
221 DI PILLO LIVIO DD."Mazzini"  SULMONA
222 D'ERAMO ADELINA IPSIASAR  ROCCARASO
223 CORDISCHI MARCO I.C. CASTELVECCHIO SUBEQUO
224 CAUTELA CARMELA MARTA I.C. CASTELVECCHIO SUBEQUO
225 TOFANI LIBERATA I.C. PIZZOLI
226 FIORUCCI  RITA DD."Mazzini"  SULMONA
227 RAGLIONE EVANDRO DD."RADICE"  SULMONA
228 LIBERATORE RITA I.C. PIZZOLI
229 LEONI PAOLA I.C. NAVELLI
230 PIGNANACCI ANTONINA I.S."OVIDIO"  SULMONA
231 DAMIANI LOREDANA I.C. NAVELLI
232 SANTIROCCO ROSSANA I.C. NAVELLI
233 PICCIONE LIBERATA I.S."OVIDIO"  SULMONA
234 BUTTI ANNA DOMENICA ITIS L'AQUILA
235 CAPPELLETTI MIRELLA I.C. VALLE DEL SAGITTARIO
236 MANCINI BENEDETTA I.C. VALLE DEL SAGITTARIO
237 DI SCIULLO VINCENZO DD."RADICE"  SULMONA
238 PELUSI ELISA IPA  L'AQUILA
239 TAGLIOLA ANTONIETTA DD."RADICE"  SULMONA
240 PIETROGRAZIA BRUNO I.C. VALLE DEL SAGITTARIO
241 DI FABIO DANIELA DD."RODARI"  (AQ)
242 DOROTEO MIRIA I.C.NAVELLI
243 VENDITTI GIOVANNA I.C.NAVELLI
244 CIRCI ANNA MARIA I.C. PIZZOLI
245 PELLEGRINI RITA I.C. NAVELLI
246 SACCO SONIA I.C.SCOPPITO
247 IPPOLITI MARIA ANTONIETTA I.C.NAVELLI
248 DONATELLI MARIA LORETA IPSIASAR ROCCARASO
249 BISON ALESSANDRO CTP PESCASSEROLI
250 D'ALESSIO CARMELINA I.C. NAVELLI
251 DI FONSO FILOMENA DD."Mazzini"  SULMONA
252 CICCONE PIERA I.C   S. DEMETRIO
253 MANCONE SABATINO DD."RADICE"  SULMONA
254 TEDESCHI ALBERTO MARIA DD."L.DI STEFANO" SULMONA
255 CIOFANI PIETRO VITTORIO I.C. VALLE DEL SAGITTARIO
256 D'ALTORIO LORI IPSIASAR  ROCCARASO
257 LUCIANI ADRIA I.C. NAVELLI
258 ROSSILLI FERNANDA S.M. "MAZZINI"  /AQ)    30,6,07
259 ANTIDORMI ANNA DD."RADICE"  SULMONA
260 SCIULLO LORENZA IPSIASAR  ROCCARASO
261 COMPAGNO ENZO DD."L.DI STEFANO" SULMONA
262 CAMBISE GIOVANNA DD."Collodi" AVEZZANO 30,6,07
263 DI SANTE AMELIA DD."L.DI SETFANO"SULMONA
264 TREMANTE LILIANA I.C. S. DEMETRIO
265 ROSSI GIOVANNA I.C. BARREA
266 PACE DINO I.C. RAIANO
267 DE NARDIS GIUSEPPINA IPSIASAR   ROCCARASO
268 DI STEFANO CESIDIO DD. CARSOLI
269 ANTONELLI ELIANA I.C. NAVELLI
270 DI NUCCI ISABELLA ITIS L'AQUILA
271 LO BENE GENNARO I.C. NAVELLI
272 RANALLI ANGELA I.C. NAVELLI
273 LONGO ANTONIO I.C. VALLE DEL SAGITTARIO
274 CORSETTI CATERINA I.C. NAVELLI
275 TARQUINI BRUNELLA I.C. RAIANO



276 MASTROME CLAUDIA DD."RODARI"  (AQ)
277 CIPRIANI VINCENZA I.C. S. DEMETRIO
278 DI FLORIO VALENTINO CTP CASTEL DI SANGRO
279 CONSOLATI ALESSANDRO DD."RADICE"  SULMONA
280 PAGNANI ANGELO IPSIASAR ROCCARASO
281 SARRECCHIA PIETRO DD."RADICE"  SULMONA
282 PERRUZZA CONCETTA I.C. PIZZOLI   ?
283 BUCCI CATERINA I.C. S. DEMETRIO  30,06,07
284 CARESTA DANIELE LIC.SCIENT.L'AQUILA    18h   
285 DI NINO MARIA LUISA S.M."OVIDIO"  SULMONA
286 CEDRONE ANNA IPA  AVEZZANO
287 D'AMATO SIMONETTA I.C. CERCHIO
288 DI ROCCO RENATO I.C. PIZZOLI
289 SALVI  ADOLFO ITC (AV)
290 NEGRI DOMENICA IPSASAR Roccasraso
291 DI CIOCCIO  DIANA IPSASAR Roccasraso
292 FEDELE CARMINE IC. S.BENEDETTO DEI MARSI
293 DI GIANFRANCESO MASSIMO IC CERCHIO
294 DI GIROLAMO ARGIA DD."Galilei"  (AQ)
295 CALVARESE GABRIELLA MARIA DD. "Collodi"   (AV)
296 BANFI GIOVINA IPSIASAR  (AQ)
297 SANTERCOLE MARIA DOMENICA IST. MAG. (AV)
298 CESTA GIUSEPPINA IPA  (AV)
299 LANCIA CESIDIO IPA  (AV)
300 CESILE ANTONINA S.M. "Vivenza"+ S.M."Corradini" 18h+18
301 CIUFFETTA MARIA PIA S.M. "Carducci"  (AQ)
302 GIANNANTONI ACHILLLE I.C. Gioia dei Marsi
303 SABATINI LUIGI S.M. "Serafini" (SUL)
304 SETTE ELSA ITIS (AQ)
305 BABBO ANGELA IS.SIP. "Cotugno"  (AQ)
306 GIAMPIETRO AURELIA IC PESCOCOSTANZO
307 BENEDETTI ADRIANA IPSIASAR  (AQ)
308 SOLFAROLI MARIA TERESA CONV. NAZ (AQ)  
309 DEL VECCHIO ASSUNTA ITC   CELANO
310 DEL FORNO Rita I.T.C. (SUL)   
311 FELICIANI ORTENZIA DD." Silvestro dell'Aquila
312 BOVE EZIO I.P.A. L'AQUILA
313 POLLILUCCI Anna Lia CONV. NAZ  L'AQUILA  18h
314 FALCONE MARCO DOMENICO I:.T.C.G. Castel di Sangro
315 PARISSE ITALO DD.Castel di Sangro

ELENCO ALFABETICO PERSONALE ATA DI RUOLO E NON A.S.2006/07

1 ACCILI GIANNA DD. "RODARI"  (AQ) CS
2 ALBA  ROSA DD. CAPISTRELLO CS
3 ANTIDORMI ANNA DD."RADICE"  SULMONA CS
4 ANTONELLI CESIDIO ITC "GALIELI"  AVEZZANO AR02
5 ANTONELLI ELIANA I.C. NAVELLI CS
6 AQUILANO VINCENZO IPSIASAR  (AQ) AR20
7 AQUILIO LORETO DD. CAPISTRELLO CS
8 ASCHIAROLO PIETRO I.C. CASTELVECCHIO SUBEQUO CS
9 ASSETTA VINCENZO IPA   AVEZZANO AR28

10 AURELI ELISABETTA DD. CARSOLI CS
11 BABBO ANGELA IS.SIP. "Cotugno"  (AQ) CS
12 BAGLIONI ROBERTA DD."RODARI"  (AQ) CS



13 BANFI GIOVINA IPSIASAR  (AQ) CS
14 BATTAGLIA LUIGI DD."RADICE"  SULMONA CS
15 BATTISTA ANTONELLA   ITIS   AVEZZANO     Ruolo CS
16 BEHLE RITA I.S. "OVIDIO" SULMONA AR33
17 BENEDETTI ADRIANA IPSIASAR  (AQ) CS
18 BIANCHI ANTONELLA DD."MAZZINI" AVEZZANO CS.
19 BISON ALESSANDRO CTP PESCASSEROLI CS
20 BOLEO GABRIELLA ITIS  L'AQUILA AA
21 BONTEMPO WILMA IPSIASAR  (AQ) CS
22 BOVE EZIO I.P.A. L'AQUILA CS
23 BUCCI ASSUNTA IPSIASAR  ROCCACRASO CS
24 BUCCI CATERINA I.C. S. DEMETRIO CS
25 BUCCILLI SIMBOLI FRANCESCO DD. CAPISTRELLO CS
26 BUCCILLI SIMBOLI GIOVANNI LIC. SCIENT.  AVEZZANO AR08
27 BUCCILLI SIMBOLI GISELDA IPA   AVEZZANO AR28
28 BUTTI ANNA DOMENICA ITIS L'AQUILA CS
29 CALVARESE GABRIELLA MARIA DD. "Collodi"   (AV) CS
30 CAMBISE ANGELO   DD."GANDIN" AVEZZANO  Ruolo CS
31 CAMBISE ASSUNTA I.C. BALSORANO CS
32 CAMBISE BERARDINIO DD. CARSOLI CS
33 CAMBISE GIOVANNA DD."COLLODI" AVVEZZANO CS
34 CAMILLI LUCILLA CTP  (AQ)   Ruolo CS
35 CAMPANA ROSANNA CONV. NAZ. (AQ)   Ruolo G
36 CANALE MARIO I.C. BARREA CS
37 CANTALINI MARIA CARMELA IPSIASAR   (AQ) CS
38 CAPESTRANI DANIELA DD."GALILEI"  (AQ) CS
39 CAPPELLETTI MIRELLA I.C. VALLE DEL SAGITTARIO CS
40 CARDARELLI ANTONIO PACIFICO DD."MAZZINI" AVEZZANO CS
41 CARDELLINI DINA DD."RODARI"  (AQ) CS
42 CARESTA DANIELE LIC.SCIENT.L'AQUILA CS
43 CARPENTE ANGELA IPSIASAR  (AQ) CS
44 CARTENI' EMILIO VITALIANO I.S. "OVIDIO" SULMIONA AR12
45 CASALE ANNA RITA DD TAGLIACOZZO CS
46 CATARINACCI ANTONIO DD. "GANDIN"  AVEZZANO CS
47 CATARINACCI ENRICA I.C.MAGLIANO DEI MARSI CS
48 CATENA GIUSEPPE DD."RODARI"  (AQ) CS
49 CATENACCI DONATELLA DD. "AMITERNUM"  (AQ) CS
50 CAUTELA CARMELA MARTA I.C. CASTELVECCHIO SUBEQUO CS
51 CENTI ANTONELLA IST. CAMP. ROCCA DI MEZZO CS
52 CENTI PIZUTILLI RAIMONDO CONV. NAZ.  (AQ) CS
53 CERASA GIOVANNI ITIS  AVEZZANO AR23
54 CERASANI ERCOLE S.M. CAPISTRELLO CS
55 CERASANI LILIA SM. CIVITELLA ROVETO AA
56 CERASANI MARIA GIUSEPPINA CTP AVEZZANO CS
57 CESILE ANTONINA S.M. "Vivenza"+ S.M."Corradini" 18h+18 CS
58 CESTA CESIDIO S.M. "MAZARA" SULMONA CS
59 CESTA GIUSEPPINA IPA  (AV) CS
60 CIARALLI MARIA FRANCA DD. S.DELL 'AQUILA  (AQ) CS
61 CIARROCCA ORNELLA I.C. NAVELLI CS
62 CICCARELLI BIONDINA I.C. BALSORANO CS
63 CICCHINELLI MARIA PIA LICEI SCIENT."BAFILE  (AQ) AA
64 CICCONE  ROCCO CONV. NAZ.  (AQ) CU
65 CICCONE MARIA LUCIA IPSIASAR  (AQ) CS
66 CICCONE PIERA I.C   S. DEMETRIO CS
67 CICINO PATRIZIA I.C. SCOPPITO CS
68 CIOFANI PIETRO VITTORIO I.C. VALLE DEL SAGITTARIO CS



69 CIPRIANI  MICHELA I.C. MAGLIANO DEI MARSI CS
70 CIPRIANI ANNA  MARIA I.C. ROCCA DI MEZZO CS
71 CIPRIANI GELSOMINA DD. "MARCONI"  (AQ) CS
72 CIPRIANI LETIZIA S.M. TAGLIACOZZO CS
73 CIPRIANI VINCENZA I.C. S. DEMETRIO CS
74 CIRCI ANNA MARIA I.C. PIZZOLI CS
75 CIUFFETTA MARIA PIA S.M. "Carducci"  (AQ) CS
76 CLIMASTONE ROSALINDA DD."AMITERNUM"  (AQ) CS
77 COCCIOLONE ANGELO RAFFAELE LI. CLASSICO (AQ)   18h AA
78 COLANGELO GIANNa CONV. NAZ.  (AQ) CS
79 COLANGELO TERESA DD."GALILEI"  (AQ) CS
80 COMPAGNO ENZO DD."L.DI STEFANO" SULMONA CS
81 CONCEZI SANTINA DD. "S.DELL'AQUILLA" AA
82 CONSOLATI ALESSANDRO DD."RADICE"  SULMONA CS
83 CONTESTABILE CHIARA ITIS L'AQUILA AA
84 CORDISCHI MARCO I.C. CASTELVECCHIO SUBEQUO CS
85 CORDISCHI MIRIAM DD. CAPISTERLLO CS
86 CORONA MARINA I.S. "OVIDIO"  SULMONA CS
87 CORSETTI CATERINA I.C. NAVELLI CS
88 CORSETTI LEANDRO I.C. BALSORANO CS
89 CORSI RENATO GIOVANNI I.C. BALSORANO CS
90 COSTA FRANCO CTP  (AQ) CS
91 CONE IDA IPSIASAR  ROCCARASO CS
92 CROCCO GIUSEPPE IPSIASAR  (AQ) AR20
93 CROCE DOMENICO DD. CARSOLI CS
94 CRUCIANI SANTINO I.C. NAVELLI CS
95 CUCCHIELLA FIORELLA  DD MARCONI (AQ)    Ruolo CS
96 CUCCHIELLA MAURIZIO S.M. "FERMI"  AVEZZANO CS
97 CURTI LORENZO DD. CARSOLI CS
98 CUTARELLA SANDRA I.C.PRATOLA PELIGNA CS
99 D'ADDARIO ANNA RITA DD."MARONI"  )AQ) CS

100 D'ADDARIO PIERO  PAOLO IPA   AVEZZANO    Ruolo AT
101 D'ADDARIO RITA I.C. PRATOLA PELIGNA CS
102 D'ALBANO MARIA I.C. BALSORANO CS
103 D'ALESSIO CARMELINA I.C. NAVELLI CS
104 D'ALFONSO PATRIZIO I.OMN.COMP.TAGLIACOZZO CS
105 D'ALOISIO DIANA IPSIASAR  ROCCARASO CS
106 D'ALTORIO LORI IPSIASAR  ROCCARASO CS
107 D'AMATO BRUNO CTP   SULMONA CS
108 DAMIANI LOREDANA I.C. NAVELLI CS
109 D'AMICO GIUSEPPE IPSIASAR ROCCARASO CS
110 D'ANTIMO MARIA LAURA DD. "MARCONI"  (AQ) CS
111 D'AURELIO CARLA I.C. CASTELVECCHIO SUBEQUO CS
112 DE ASCENTIS ELENA CTP AVEZZANO CS
113 DE CAPITE ERNESTINA IPSIASAR  ROCCARASO CS
114 DE CRESCENTIS PAOLA CONV. NAZ.  (AQ) INF
115 DE CRESCENTIS PAOLA CONV. NAZ.  (AQ) INF
116 DE DOMINICIS TIZIANA I.C. VALLE DEL SAGITTARIO CS
117 DE NARDIS GIUSEPPINA IPSIASAR   ROCCARASO CS
118 DE SANTIS ELENA DD. "RADICE"  SULMONA CS
119 DE SANTIS LAURA DD. "RODARI"  (AQ) CS
120 DE SANTIS NADIA I.C. BARREA AA
121 DE STEPHANIS GINA DD."L.DI STEFANO" SULMONA CS
122 DEL FIACCO TIZIANA DD.CIVITELLA ROVETO CS
123 DEL FORNO TRITA DD CASTEL DI SANGRO CS
124 DEL MONACO STEFANIA IPSIASAR ROCCARASO AA



125 DEL PAPA MARIA EGLE IST. "PATINI" CASTEL DI SANGRO AR02
126 DEL ROSCIO GINO CONV. NAZ.  (AQ) CS
127 DEL VECCHIO ASSUNTA ITC   CELANO CS
128 D'ELIA FRANCESCO DD."RADICE"  SULMONA CS
129 D'ELIA LORELLA I.C. PESCASSEROLI AA
130 D'ELIA MARIA ANTONIETTA I.S. CASTEL DI SANGRO AR08
131 DELLA VALLE ESTERINA CTP SULMONA CS
132 D'ERAMO ADELINA IPSIASAR  ROCCARASO CS
133 DI BACCO DINO FRANCO ITIS  (AQ) AR01
134 DI BACCO LAURA I.C. PESCOCOSTANZO AA
135 DI BENEDETTO ADRIANO IPA  AVEZZANO   Ruolo C.S.AZ.A.
136 DI BENEDETTO CHIARINA I.S. "PATINI" CASTEL DI SANGRO AA
137 DI BONAVENTURA ANTONINO IPSIASAR   (AQ) AR02
138 DI CARLO ITALO DD."RODARI"  (AQ) CS
139 DI CESARE ANNA PASQUA I.C. MAGLIA DEI MARSI R.A.
140 DI CIOCCIO  DIANA IPSASAR Roccasraso CS
141 DI CIOCCIO LISANA I.C. NAVELLI AA
142 DI CIOCCIO LIVIO DD."L.DI STEFANO" SULMONA CS
143 DI CRISTOFARO GIUSEPPINA DD."Mazzini"  SULMONA CS
144 DI CRISTOFARO MARIA GRAZIA DD. "MAZZINI SULMONA CS
145 DI DESIDERIO CHIARA I.C. BARREA CS
146 DI FABIO DANIELA DD."RODARI"  (AQ) CS
147 DI FABIO MARIA LIBERATA I.C. RAIANO CS
148 DI FELICE RENZA DD."MAZZINI" AVEZZANO CS
149 DI FILIPPO MARIA CRISTINA DD."G.GALILEI"  (AQ) AA
150 DI FLORIO VALENTINO CTP CASTEL DI SANGRO CS
151 DI FONSO FILOMENA DD."Mazzini"  SULMONA CS
152 DI GAINFILIPPO RIOTA DD CAPISTRELLO CS
153 DI GENOVA  ANTONIO S.M. TAGLIACOZZO D.S.G.A.
154 DI GENOVA PAOLA LIC. SCIENT. CARSOLI AR02
155 DI GIAMBERARDINO FRANCA DD."AMITERNUM"  (AQ) CS
156 DI GIANFRANCESO MASSIMO IC CERCHIO CS
157 DI GIROLAMO ARGIA DD."Galilei"  (AQ) CS
158 DI GIULIO ASSUNTA DD. ".RADICE"  SULMONA CS
159 DI GRGORIO GIUSEPPINA DD. MARCONI  (AQ) AA
160 DI LISIO NICOLA CONV. NAZ.  (AQ) CS
161 DI LORETO ANNA RITA DD. "MAZZINI"  SULMONA CS
162 DI MARCO MARIA GRAZIA S.M. "PATINI"  (AQ) CS
163 DI MARZIO NUNZIO MARINO IPA  (AQ) AR28
164 DI MATTEO BENIAMINO IPSIASAR  ROCCARASO C
165 DI NICOLA GABRIELLA ITIS  PRATOLA PELIGNA AR02
166 DI NINO MARIA LUISA S.M."OVIDIO"  SULMONA CS
167 DI NUCCI ISABELLA ITIS L'AQUILA CS
168 DI PANFILO DIANA DD. "DE GASPERI"  (AQ) CS
169 DI PERSIO ASSUNTA ANNA LUCIA I.C.BALSORANO CS
170 DI PILLO LIVIO DD."Mazzini"  SULMONA CS
171 DI SABATO MIRCO IPSIASAR ROCCARASO  Ruolo CU
172 DI SALVATORE MORENA I.C.MAGLIANO DEI MARSI CS
173 DI SANTE AMELIA DD."L.DI SETFANO"SULMONA CS
174 DI SCIULLO VINCENZO DD."RADICE"  SULMONA CS
175 DI SETFANO SILVANA I.C. SCOPPITO CS
176 DI STEFANO CESIDIO DD. CARSOLI CS
177 DI STEFANO FRANCO DD. CAPISTRELLO CS
178 DI STEFANO LUISA ALBA IPSIASAR ROCCARASO CS
179 DI TOMMASO FILOMENA I.C.NAVELLI AA
180 DI VINCENZO AGNGELADEA S.M."ALIGHIERI"   (AQ) AA



181 DI VITTO GIUSEPPE IPSIASAR  ROCCARASO CS
182 DONATELLI CARLO I.C. BARREA CS
183 DONATELLI MARIA IPSIASAR  ROCCARASO CS
184 DONATELLI MARIA LORETA IPSIASAR ROCCARASO CS
185 D'ORAZIO CONCETTINA I.C. NAVELLI CS
186 DOROTEO MIRIA I.C.NAVELLI CS
187 D'OVIDIO PASQUALE I.C. ROCCA DI MEZZO CS
188 EQUIZI ANNA IPSIASAR   (AQ) CS
189 EQUIZI ANTONELLA I.S."COTUGNO"  (AQ CS
190 EQUIZI CLARA DD."RODARI"  (AQ) CS
191 FABRIZIO PETRONILLA I.C. BARREA CS
192 FALCONE MARCO DOMENICO I:.T.C.G. Castel di Sangro CS
193 FAONIO ANGELA DD"DE GASPERI"  (AQ) CS
194 FAONIO ANGELA LIC.SCIENT. SULMONA CS
195 FARINA IOLANDA I.C. VALLE DEL SAGITTARIO CS
196 FARINA RENATO DD.CARSOLI CS
197 FASCIANI ADELMO ITIS  AVEZZANO AR02
198 FAZI MICHELINA IST.OMN.COMP.TAGLIACOZZO AA
199 FEDELE CARMINE IC. S.BENEDETTO DEI MARSI CS
200 FELICIANI ORTENZIA DD." Silvestro dell'Aquila CS
201 FERRARI NICOLA IPA   AVEZZANO   RUOLO AR28
202 FERRAZZA SILVANA DD. CIVITELLA ROVETO CS
203 FIDANZA GAUDENZIA DD. "GANDIN"  AVEZZANO CS
204 FIORUCCI  RITA DD."Mazzini"  SULMONA CS
205 FOSCA CESARA DD. CARSOLI CS
206 FOSCA MARIA ANNA DD. CAPISTRELLO CS
207 FRACASSI GIUSEPPINA DD. MARCONI  (AQ) AA
208 FRACASSI PATRIZIA I.C. PESCASSEROLI R.A.
209 FREZZINI OTTAVIO DD TAGLIACOZZO CS
210 GALATI TULLIA S.M. "CARDUCCI"  (AQ) CS
211 GALLESE DONATELLA S.M."SERAFINI" SULMONA CS
212 GAMBISE ADELE LIC.SCIENT. CARSOLI CS
213 GASBARRINI SANDRO DD. "GANDIN"  AVEZZANO CS
214 GASBARRO ADELE I.C. PESCOCOSTANZO CS
215 GENTILE ANTONIETTA DD. "MAZZINI" SULMONA CS
216 GENTILE FRANCO CONV. NAZ.  (AQ) CS
217 GIAMPIETRO AURELIA IC PESCOCOSTANZO CS
218 GIANNANTONI ACHILLE IC. GIOIA DEI MARSI CS
219 GIARRANTE LUCIA I.C. CERCHIO CS
220 GIFFI GINA I.MAG."VICO" SULMONA CS
221 GIOMMO ANNA RITA DD. CAPISTRELLO CS
222 GRAZIANI SILVANA DD. "GANDIN"  AVEZZANO CS
223 GUADALAXARA FRANCESCHINA DD.2AMITERNUM"  (AQ) CS
224 IACOBONI DONATELLA S.M. CIVITELLA ROVETO CS
225 IACONE DOMENICA I.C. PESCASSEROLI CS
226 IARUSSI LINA IPSIASAR   ROCCARASO CS
227 IARUSSI PAOLA IPSIASAR  ROCCARASO CS
228 IARUSSI VITTORIO IPSIASAR ROCCARASO CS
229 IPPOLITI MARIA ANTONIETTA I.C.NAVELLI CS
230 IPPOLITI NADIA DD. CARSOLI CS
231 IPPOLITI STEFANIA IC. BALSORANO AA
232 IULIANELLA BERRADIINA I.C. PESCASSEROLI CS
233 IULIANELLA FIORELLA PASQUINA I.C. PESCASSEROLI CS
234 LANCIA CESIDIO IPA  (AV) CS
235 LANCIONE FRANCESCA FRANCA I-C . NAVELLI AA
236 LANNO NICOLA I.C. BARREA CS



237 LATTANZI RITA S.M. "Mazzini"  (AQ) AA
238 LAURENZI TIZIANA I.C.BARREA AA
239 LAURIENTE ANTONIO I.C. BARREA CS
240 LENZA UMBERTO I.C. SCOPPITO CS
241 LEONE ANTONELLA I.S. "BELLISARIO" AVEZZANO AR22
242 LEONI PAOLA I.C. NAVELLI CS
243 LETIZIA DOMENICA STEFANIA DD. TAGLIACOZZO CS
244 LETTERI MIRELLA I.C. PESCOCOSTANZO AA
245 LIBERATORE MARIA RITA I.C. NAVELLI CS
246 LIBERATORE RITA I.C. PIZZOLI CS
247 LIBERATORE SABRINA I.S. "BELLISARIO" (AV) AA
248 LIBERATORE SABRINA I.S. "De Nino" (SUL) AA
249 LO BENE GENNARO I.C. NAVELLI CS
250 LO CURTO DOMENICA I.C. BALSORANO CS
251 LOMBARDI EDVIGE I.OMN.COMP.TAGLIACOZZO CS
252 LOMBARDI LEONDINA I.C. VALLE DEL SAGITTARIO R.A.
253 LONGO ANTONIO I.C. VALLE DEL SAGITTARIO CS
254 LUCARELLI GIUSEPPE I.C. S. DEMETRIO CS
255 LUCIANI ADRIA I.C. NAVELLI CS
256 LUCIANI GIUSEPPE DD. CIVITELLA ROVETO  Ruolo CS
257 LUPONE BIAGIO I.C. BALSORANO CS
258 LUPONE VIVIANA VIRMA I.C. NAVELLI AA
259 MACERA LUISA  DD. TAGLIACOZZO CS
260 MACEROLA MARIA ANTONIETTA ITIS AVEZZANO CS
261 MAINOLFI RITA I.OMN.COMP. TAGLIACOZZO AR02
262 MANCINI ANTONELLA I.C.BALSORANO    Ruolo AA
263 MANCINI BENEDETTA I.C. VALLE DEL SAGITTARIO CS
264 MANCINI CANDIDA DD. CIVITELLA ROVETO CS
265 MANCINI FABIO I.C. PESCOCOSTANZO R.A.
266 MANCINI GIUSEPPINA C.T.P.   (AQ) CS
267 MANCINI MARIA RITA I.C. S. DEMETRIO AA
268 MANCONE SABATINO DD."RADICE"  SULMONA CS
269 MARCELLI DANIELA I.C. BALSORANO AA
270 MARCONE  SONIA DD."DE GASPERI"  (AQ) CS
271 MARINELLI MANUELA DD. "S.DELL'AQUILLA! AA
272 MASCIOLI FRANCESCA IPA   AVEZZANO AR29
273 MASTROME CLAUDIA DD."RODARI"  (AQ) CS
274 MASTROSTEFANO ASCENZINA DD. "GANDIN"  AVEZZANO CS
275 MATARESE GRAZIA S.M. "PATINI"  (AQ) AA
276 MATTUCCI GENOVEFFA ASSENTE CS
277 MAZZULLI MAURA I.S. "COTUGNO"  (AQ) AR02
278 MEOGROSSI GIUSEPPINA I.C. ROCCA DI MEZZO CS
279 MIGLIORI ANNA MARIA I.MAG."VICO" SULMONA CS
280 MIGLIORI FABRIZIO DD."RADICE"  SULMONA CS
281 MINIATI CARLA S.M. CAPISTERLLO CS
282 MINICHIELLO NICOLINO IPA  AVEZZANO AR01
283 MONACO MARZIA ITIS AVEZZANO CS
284 MONTALDI MARIA GABRIELLA D.D. CIVITELLA ROVETO AA
285 MORGANI ITALIA I.OMN.COMP.TAGLIACOZZO CS
286 MORO FILOMENA DD "G.GALILEI"  (AQ) CS
287 MUNZI ANGELA I.OMN.COMP TAGLIACOZZO AA
288 NARDOCCI ALDINA CONV. NAZ.  (AQ) CS
289 NEGRI DOMENICA IPSASAR Roccasraso CS
290 NISCOLA TERESA I.C. BALSORANO CS
291 NITOGLIA LUISA DD. CARSOLI CS
292 NUTTI PATRIZIA I.C. SCOPPITO AA



293 ODDI ANN MARIA I.C. NAVELLI CS
294 ODDI MARIA CARMINA DD."MAZZINI" AVEZZANO CS
295 OLIMPIO ENZO    RUOLO S.M. "SERAFINI (SUL)   Ruolo CS
296 OLIVIERI ANTONELLA DD. S.DELL'AQUILA" (AQ) CS
297 ORLANDO ITALIA I.C. BARREA CS
298 PACE ANNA CESISIA DD."AMITENUN"  (AQ) CS
299 PACE CANDIDA IPA  (AQ) AR28
300 PACE DINO I.C. RAIANO CS
301 PACE STEFANIA DD."RODARI"  (AQ) CS
302 PACIFICI ANTONELLA DD."GALILEI"  (AQ) CS
303 PAGNANI ANGELO IPSIASAR ROCCARASO CS
304 PAIANO MARIA ANTONIA DD."AMITERNUM"  (AQ) CS
305 PALERMA ERNALDA I.MAG."VICO" SULMONA CS
306 PALLADINI EDVIGE ISA (AV) AA
307 PALOZZI LORETO DOMENICO IPSIASAR  (AQ) AR01
308 PANEPUCCI GIULIANA DD."RODARI"  (AQ) CS
309 PANICO MARIA ANTONIETTA IPSIASAR  (AQ) CS
310 PAREDI LILIANA IPSIASAR ROCCARASO AA
311 PARIS DOMENICA S.M. Civitella Roveto AA
312 PARISSE CENZA C.T.P. N.4 PESCASEROLI AA
313 PARISSE ITALO DD.Catel di Sangro CS
314 PARLATI MARIA LUISA   S.M."FERMI" AVEZZANO  Ruolo CS
315 PARTEMI DELIA I.C. PESCASSEROLI CS
316 PASQUALONE IOLANDA DD."GALILEI"  (AQ) CS
317 PELLEGRINI RITA I.C. NAVELLI CS
318 PELUSI ELISA IPA  L'AQUILA CS
319 PESCE GIOVANNA I.C. RAIANO R.A.
320 PESSINA LUIGINA I.S."DE NINO" SULMONA CS
321 PETRACCA MARIA CHIARA S.M. CIVITELLA ROVETO CS
322 PETRARCA MARIA ANNA IPSIASAR ROCCARASO CS
323 PETRICCA ANTONIO S.M. "FERMI"  AVEZZANO CS
324 PETRUZZA FRANCESCO I.C. PIZZOLI  ? CS
325 PICCIONE LIBERATA I.S."OVIDIO"  SULMONA CS
326 PICCONE ARCANGELA I.OMN.COMP.TAGLIACOZZO CS
327 PIETROGRAZIA BRUNO I.C. VALLE DEL SAGITTARIO CS
328 PIGNANACCI ANTONINA I.S."OVIDIO"  SULMONA CS
329 PIO ANGELA I.C. BARREA CS
330 PIO MASSIMO IPSIASAR  (AQ) CS
331 PISEGNA ORLANDO CINZIA IPSIASAR   (AQ) AA
332 PIZZOFERRATO ELISA S.M."OVIDIO"  SULMONA CS
333 PIZZOFERRATO ROCCO I.S. "DE NINO" SULMONA AR02
334 POLLA  ANNA  MARIA S.M. TAGLIACOZZO     Ruolo AA
335 POLLILUCCI Anna Lia CONV. NAZ  L'AQUILA  18h CS
336 PORFIRIO  DOMENICA DD. "AMITERNUM"  (AQ) CS
337 PRESUTTI DINA LUCIA DD."L.DI STEFANO"  SULMONA CS
338 PRESUTTI MARIA GRAZIA IPA  AVEZZANO C.S.AZ.A.
339 PRESUTTI MARILENA IPSIASAR  (AQ) AA
340 PRESUTTI PIETRO IPSIASAR (AQ)    Ruolo AT
341 QUINTILIANI MARILENA DD."AMITERNUM"  (AQ) CS
342 RAGLIONE EVANDRO DD."RADICE"  SULMONA CS
343 RAGLIONE MARIA MARILENA DD. TAGLIACOZZO CS
344 RANALLI ANGELA I.C. NAVELLI CS
345 RANALLI FRANCA DD. "S.DELL'AQUILA"  (AQ) CS
346 RETICO LORETO DD. CIVITELLA ROVETO CS
347 RICCI LAURA ITCG CASTEL DI SANGRO AA
348 ROMANO VERONICA CONV.NAZ.  (AQ) C



349 ROSA ANTONELLA I.C. ROCCA DI MEZZO AA
350 ROSA ROSINA CONV. NAZ.  (AQ) CS
351 ROSATI ANNA CESIDIA DD. CARSOLI CS
352 ROSELLI GIULIA    RUOLO DD."MAZZINI" AVEZZANO  Ruolo CS
353 ROSELLI LIDIA I.C. PESCASSEROLI CS
354 ROSELLI MARILENA I.C.CASTELVECCHIO SUBEQUO CS
355 ROSSI ANGELO IPA  (AQ) AR01
356 ROSSI GIOVANNA I.C. BARREA CS
357 ROSSI SABRINA ITIS  PRATOLA PELIGNA AR23
358 ROSSILLI FERNANDA S.M."MAZZINI"  (AQ) CS
359 RUGGERI GIUSEPPINA I.C. VALLE DEL SAGITTARIO CS
360 RUGIERO ANNA MARIA DD."AMITERNUM"  (AQ) CS
361 RUSCITI LUIGIA I.C. PESCASSEROLI AA
362 SABATINI LUIGI S.M. " Serafini" (SUL) CS
363 SACCO SONIA I.C.SCOPPITO CS
364 SALUCCI FIORE ITIS  AVEZZANO CS
365 SALUSTRI Maria Pia DD. "Gandin"  (AV) AA
366 SALVATI CLAUDIA DD. COLLODI  ( Av) AA
367 SALVI  ADOLFO ITC (AV) CS
368 SALVI ANTONIO DD. CAPISTRELLO CS
369 SALVI CESIRA DD.GIOV.XXXIII  AVEZZANO CS
370 SALVI GIOVANNI ENRICA DD. CAPISTRELLO CS
371 SANNITI LORELLA I.C. CERCHIO R.A.
372 SANNITO GIULIANA S.M. CIVITELLA AA
373 SANTAREALE MARIA DOMENICA IST. MAG. (AV) CS
374 SANTILLI NADIA IPSIASAR  (AQ) AA
375 SANTIROCCO ROSSANA I.C. NAVELLI CS
376 SARRECCHIA PIETRO DD."RADICE"  SULMONA CS
377 SCARSELLA RACHELE I.C. SCOPPITO CS
378 SCASSA  DORA DD."DE GASPERI"  (AQ) CS
379 SCIMIA ALVARO DD. "GALILEI"  (AQ) CS
380 SCIMIA CARMELINA I.C. S. DEMETRIO CS
381 SCIPIONI ANTONIETTA DD. TAGLIACOZZO CS
382 SCIULLO GIACINTA IPSIASAR   ROCCARASO CS
383 SCIULLO LORENZA IPSIASAR  ROCCARASO CS
384 SCIULLO SONIA   DD.. MAZZINI   (SUL)    Ruolo CS
385 SEBASTIANI  FRANCESCA    DD MARCONI (AQ)    Ruolo CS
386 SERAPIGLIA ALIDA I.C.BALSORANO AA
387 SETTE ELSA ITIS (AQ) CS
388 SETTE REGINA I.C. PIZZOLI AA
389 SILVESTRI  ANTONELLA I.C. PESCOCOSTANZO CS
390 SILVESTRI MAURIZIO IPSIASAR ROCCARASO CS
391 SILVESTRO SIMONETTA IPSIASAR ROCCARASO CS
392 SIMEOLI DANIELA I.C. S.BENEDETTO DEI MARSI AA
393 SIMONETTI ROSATA  ITIS   AVEZZANO   Ruolo cs
394 SOLFAROLI MARIA TERESA CONV. NAZ (AQ)  CS
395 SPERANZA FABRIZIO DD."GALILEI"  (AQ) CS
396 SPINELLI FRANCO DD."AMITERNUM"  (AQ) CS
397 SPINOSA PAOLA IPSIASAR ROCCARASO AA
398 STAFFETTI SARA DD."AMITERNUM"  (AQ) CS
399 STICCO SIMONA LIC. SCIENT.  (AQ) AR02
400 TACCONE  VANDA DD."MAZZINI" AVEZZANO CS
401 TAGLIOLA ANTONIETTA DD."RADICE"  SULMONA CS
402 TANTALO MARIA S.M. CIVITELLA ROVETO CS
403 TARICONE ANNUNZIATA DD."GALILEI"  (AQ) CS
404 TARQUINI BRUNELLA I.C. RAIANO CS



405 TATTONE ANTONIETTA DD. "MARCONI"  (AQ) CS
406 TEDESCHI ALBERTO MARIA DD."L.DI STEFANO" SULMONA CS
407 TERRA FILOMENA I.C. PESCASSEROLI CS
408 TIRABASSI CLAUDIO I.C. ROCCA DI MEZZO CS
409 TIRABASSI DANIELA DD. "RADICE"  (SUL) AA
410 TOCCI MARIA ANTONIETTA S.M. CASTEL DI SANGRO AA
411 TOFANI LIBERATA I.C. PIZZOLI CS
412 TONELLI CESIDIO ENRICO I.S."OVIDIO"  SULMONA CS
413 TONELLI GIOVANNA LIC.SCIENT. CARSOLI CS
414 TOSELLI MANCINELLI ANTONIO  CTP PESCASSEROLI CS
415 TREMANTE LILIANA I.C. S. DEMETRIO CS
416 TRINCHIERI MARIA TERESA CONV. NAZ   Ruolo AA
417 TRINCHINI ANTONIO   I.C. PESCASSEROLI    Ruolo CS
418 TRINCHINI NAZARENO CONV. NAZ.  (AQ) CS
419 TROZZI ALESANDRA I.C. BARREA CS
420 TUCCI ANNA RITA I.C. BALSORANO CS
421 TUDICO LORENA MARIA IPA    (AQ) AA
422 TURSINI AURELIA I.C.  NAVELLI CS
423 UBERTINI NICOLETTA ITIS  AVEZZANO AA
424 VENDITTI FINIZIA DD.G.XXXIII  AVEZZANO CS
425 VENDITTI GABRIELLA DD. CIVITELLA ROVETO CS
426 VENDITTI GIOVANNA I.C.NAVELLI CS
427 VILLANUCCI ELEUTERIO I.C. CERCHIO CS
428 ZAINO MARIA CRISTINA DD." MARCONI"   (AQ) CS
429 ZAVARELLA MARIA ELENA DD. "RADICE"  SULMONA CS
430 ZAZZARA ELIO I.C. BALSORANO CS
431 ZAZZARA SERGIO I.C. CERCHIO CS
431 ZAZZARA SERGIO I.C. CERCHIO CS


